
NC Rural Coalition Fighting COVID-19
March 24, 2021   •  9:00 AM – 10:00 AM

Mission: To raise awareness about COVID prevention and 
vaccine deployment in rural North Carolina.

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:55 AM

I. 	 Welcome & Introduction

II. 	 Improving Vaccination Confidence 
	 in Western NC  

III. 	 Vaccination Transportation  
	 in Eastern NC

IV. 	 The Importance of Networking &  
	 Partnerships in Vaccination Efforts

V. 	 Questions & Feedback

IV. 	 Next Steps & Closing

Kelly Calabria, President & CEO, 
Foundation for Health Leadership & Innovation

Robyn Seamon, Appalachian Healthcare  
Training & Consulting

Stephanie Wroten, Chief Nursing Officer, 
Roanoke Chowan Community Health Center
and
Weyling White, Executive Director, Care Share 
Health Alliance

Lwiza Escobar Garcia, Community Engagement  
Specialist, Wake County Public Health

All

Kelly Calabria

Agenda     

Register for this meeting & view materials at bit.ly/ruralfightscovid

http://bit.ly/ruralfightscovid

