NC Rural Coalition Fighting COVID-19



Mission: To raise awareness about COVID prevention and vaccine deployment in rural North Carolina.

NC Rural Coalition Fighting COVID-19 March 24, 2021 • 9:00 AM – 10:00 AM

Agenda

9:00 AM	I.	Welcome & Introduction	Kelly Calabria, President & CEO, Foundation for Health Leadership & Innovation
9:05 AM	II.	Improving Vaccination Confidence in Western NC	Robyn Seamon, Appalachian Healthcare Training & Consulting
9:15 AM	III.	Vaccination Transportation in Eastern NC	Stephanie Wroten, Chief Nursing Officer, Roanoke Chowan Community Health Center <i>and</i> Weyling White, Executive Director, Care Share Health Alliance
9:30 AM	IV.	The Importance of Networking & Partnerships in Vaccination Efforts	Lwiza Escobar Garcia, Community Engagement Specialist, Wake County Public Health
9:40 AM	V.	Questions & Feedback	All
9:55 AM	IV.	Next Steps & Closing	Kelly Calabria

Register for this meeting & view materials at <u>bit.ly/ruralfightscovid</u>









